LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Dats: forl 1. 2021
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
Page 1 Location: Manchester St.
To (Contractor): Contract No. 003-2020

L-M Asphalt Partners (dba ATS Construction) Original Contract Amt. $3,854,486.96
Cumulative Amount of $0.00

3009 Atkinson Ave. Previous Change Orders '
Percent Change - Previous 0.00%

Lexington KY 40509 Change Orders i
Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Chanae Order $3,854,486.96
Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . .
No. in completion date, etc Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease $585.70 _

Total increase _ $54,896.99

Net Amount of this Change Order $54,311.29

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $3,908,798.25, =

Percent Change - This Change Order T 1.41%

Percent Change - All Change Orders i 1.41%

The time provided for the complation in the coptract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by » A _&_ . _,.a._m» (Proj. Engr)) Date  (f—~|—2|

Accepted by (Contractor) Date % e 2, N—

Approved b ol (Director) Date IWD
Approved by r\ ? (Commissioner) Date U [ 3 V\
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: Aprit 1, 2021
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
Page 2 CONTRACT # |003-2020
Project: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract pians and specifications;
_m Mg >%mo_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoﬂmmmh_ﬁmoo::mnﬁ _:oﬂmmmm_,._m M s
1 ADD |DGA BASE TON| 210.00 $23.50| $ - $ 4,935.00
2 ADD |CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 TON | 231.00 $30.00| $ - $ 6,930.00
6 ADD |CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22 TON | 125.00 $96.00| $ - $ 12,000.00
7 ADD |CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 TON| 75.00 $99.00| $ - $ 7,425.00
30 | DEL |CHANNEL LINING CLASSII TON| 12.00 $38.50| $ 462.00 | $ -
34 | DEL |FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I SQYD  4.00 $1.83] § 732 $ -
42 | ADD |SIDEWALK-4 1/2 INCH CONCRETE SQYD, 11.00 $59.75] $ - $ 657.25
105 | ADD |SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT| 3.00 $41.00| § - $ 123.00
106 | ADD |STEEL POST TYPE 1 LF | 20.00 $50.00| § - $ 1,000.00
108 | ADD |PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN LF | 656.00 $0.40| $ - $ 262.40
62 ADD |DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT| 26.00 $15.84| § - $ 411.84
63 ADD |LFUCG CURB AND GUTTER TYPE | LF | 285.00 $24.50| $ - $ 6,982.50
125 | ADD |PAVE MARKING THERMO HANDICAP SYMBOL [EACH|  2.00 $200.00| $ - $ 400.00
68 | ADD |FENCE 3.5 FT CHAIN LINK LF | 162.00 $85.00| $ - $ 13,770.00
70 | DEL |CURB CUT EACH| 1.00 $116.38| $ 11638 | § -
Total decrease $ 585.70
Totai increase $ 54,896.99
Net (increase) in contract price $ 54,311.29

PAGE 2 OF 3




Page 3 0of 3

o

PROQJECT: Town Branch Trail 6 / Manchester & Forbes Turn Lanes
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |conTRACT NO. 003-2020
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: This change order increases the size of the planned parking lot near the
intersection of Manchester and Forbes. The change is necessary because of an increase in
parking demand in the project area.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X _Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _ X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




